028'L9%

(81218L)
IOI

650’ LY
916’201
£90'66$

028'19%
6lv' v
gez'z $

(9)
(ste’L)
€692
(9L)

LE6
(oL)
(6) $

£0L'19%

0L° €

3aduaJ4aylig

LE0'Y68 LS LL2'928'L$  85£’'0L%
9sL’'682’'L  vi6'ObY'L  (6E8'SL)
000’02 000’02 -0-
650’ LY -0- L6E’'2Y
9L6’20L -0- 68Y‘v0L
90€‘vor $ €v2‘soe $ (689) $
[£O'P68 LS L127928°L$  8SE’0L$
6LY'Y -0- 8ve'y
sLe‘gse $ LeL‘e9se ¢ 2g9‘z ¢
829’¢c be9’e (v)
6.£'2 peL’'s (692°L)
Lg2'6LL vpS‘oLL 969°2
2rs‘vL 88S‘vL (L)
LEL'28 908°‘L8 2ee’L
000’9 0L0‘9 (9
268’69 $ 198‘'69 $ (9) $
€8L/LES’LS 080°'0LP'LS 8LV €93
55 2L 58°89 0L°€
|9A37] OAIINDO8X] ?9duU3aJaig
uadand:
cermemceencmaoGBflmmmmmmmmm—a

€95'698'L$ S02‘66L°L$ 060°206°L$  909°'vH9‘L$
Ges'sve’L vocBLY L v9.'902"L
000°02 00002 062'602"L v99°L
L6E’'2Y -0- LEL 2y
68 ‘vOL -0- 922'201L
2GL'6se $ Lvg‘eSE $ 008269 $ Le2’‘sge $
£96‘698'L$ sS02’‘66L°L$  060°206°L$  909'vv9’L$
gve’y -0- 0s8’L GSL7L
s00‘2es $ €L8'62¢ $ Spo‘ses $ 6SE‘962 S
vev'e gev's TS LS0’€
vp2’e £LG’E £50'2 gzL's
o6 ’2LL v6.'60L by '9LL 6LL'00L
8L9'LL 689'LL 00v ‘06 L2V'€9
v¥09/0L 2.£'69 20€'6Y v€6’6S
¥99‘g 049'S v0S’6 vb0‘S
L06‘s9 ¢ L06°S9 ¢ oov‘6S $ 8S9°L9
oLe‘ces’ls  2€8’69v'L$  S6L19S°L$  260°LvE’LS
S5 2L S8°89 GE°SL SE°SL
EXEN aAIINDaX3 ~douddy |leni1oy
jusJunD £861 286L
bt £: 1 I AL TR TR R

NOILVILSININGYV

NOILVLITIGVHIY TVYNOILVIOOA

jelol

QL1 uolld9s
Butuieda |
1SS

isndl - 14dSS
pun4 |eJauan

Burpung

"ulwpy |eiol

juswdinbgy
|e10 |

43410
sJdieday
juay
jaAed |

SuOIIedIUNWWOD

saijddng

¢ SDIINUIG paIdeJIuUO)D

sasuadx3 buinjeusadQ

S3DIAJ3SG |RUOSJD]

ERE

NV HO0Ud



-
-
™
- VOCATIONAL AND VISUAL ADMINISTRATION
- Issue 1: Funding Sources for Administration.
Should SSD! trust funds and SS! funds be used for administration?
- .
Point 1. SSID and $S5! funds have historically been used for admin-
' istration and were in fiscal 1982. There has been a drop in SS! and
-

SSD!, should general fund replace these funds?

o Administration

Appropriated Expended Difference

General Fund $ 587,789 $ 375,155 $ 212,634

w Jhird Party 1,605 (1,605)

SSi 63,487 46,056 17,431

SSDI 160,282 113,113 47,169

: vTraining 24,000 10,785 13,215

W Vendor -0- -0~ -0~

Section 110 1,276,563 1,563,589 (287,026)

’ Total Administration $2,112,121 $2,110,303 $1,818

h fndmonpamararnaduponded oS mo= —_———=—===
Benefits

w General Fund $ 577,881 $ 416,781 $161,100

SSi 61,513 9,392 52,121

SSDI 141,718 . 28,897 112,821

- lARA 199,334 264,984 (65,650)

Vendor 5,513 8,214 (2,701)

CETA -0- 619,792 (619,792)

Section 110 1,806,025 1,563,114 242,911

" Total Benefits $2,791,984 $2,911,174 ($119,190)

; Total

General Fund $1,165,670 $ 791,936 $ 373,734

SSi 125,000 55,448 69,552

SSDI . 302,000 142,010 159,990

Training 24,000 10,785 13,215

Third Party 1,605 (1,605)

Vendor 5,513 8,214 (2,701)

IARA 199,334 264,984 (65,650)

»  Section 110 3,082,588 3,126,703 (44,115)

CETA -0- 619,792 (619,792)

Total $4,904,105 $5,021,477 $ 117,372

MN:JR:rc:j:



FTE

(Vocational Rehabilitation)

Actual
FY 1982 FY 1984 FY 1985
Executive 75.35 68.85 68.85
LFA : 75.35 72.55 72.55
Difference 0.00 (3.70) (3.70)

The difference is due to the executive deleting 6.5 FTE while the LFA

deleted 2.8 FTE (6.5 - 2.8 = 3.7 FTE).

The executive deleted FTE per recommendations of the Governor's

Council on Management.

Current Level Adjustments

Personal services is reduced by 2.35 FTE, representing elimination of
one clerical and two rehabilitation counselor positons. These positions
were vacant the majority of fiscal 1982. In additional, three positions
whose salaries should have been allocated 15 percent to Visual Services,

but were not, were reduced .15 FTE each, for total FTE reduction of

2.80.

MN:cm:b1



FTE DELETIONS

Executive FTE LFA FTE Difference
Counselor, Rehabilitation 3.00 1.85 1.15
Administrative Aide 1.50 0.00 1.50
"Human Service Aide 2.00 0.00 2.00
Clerk, Typist . 0.00 0.50 (0.50)
Human Service Manager 0.00 0.15 (0.15)
Program Manager 1V 0.00 0.15 (0.15)
Administrative Assistant 0.00 0.15 (0.15)
6.50 2.80 3.70

135. Close three Rehabhilitative Services Division district offices.

Three of the 13 Rehabilitative Services Division’s district field offices op-
erate with less than half the average work load.. These ofiices. located at
Lewistown, Warm Springs and Deer Lodge. should be closed. \Warm
Springs and Deer Lodge cases could be transierred to Butte while Lewis-
town cases would be covered two davs per week with personnel from
Billings. Implementation will increase efficiency while producing an an-
nual state saving of $19,000 and a federal saving of $77,000.

MN:cm:b2



COMMUNICATIONS

The difference is due to the executive removing approximately $2,200
from the base for a local rate decrease and LFA removing $934 from the

actual 1982 expenditures of in-state usage due to FTE reductions.

RENT

The difference is due to the executive reducing building rent for the

closure - two offices Lewistown ($1,200) and Crow Agency ($1,500).

REPAIRS

The difference is due to the LFA deleting $1,126 from the base.

The LFA reduced the base because:
1. 1982 expenditures appeared abnormally high, and
2. $4,248 was provided in fiscal 1984 and $4,479 in fiscal 1985 for
the purchase of three typewriters, and two dictation and transcribing
devises in each year of the biennium.
The department has acknowledged that the new equipment should

reduce repair expense.



EQUIPMENT
Actual
FY 1982 FY 1984 FY 1985
Executive . . $7,155 $ -0- $ -0-
Current Level : 7,155 4,248 4,479
Difference $ -0- (%$4,248) ($4,479)

The difference if due to:
the LFA provided funds for two new typewriters and 2 dictaphone/
transcribers in each year of the biennium.

Present equipment was purchased with a federal grant as long as ten

years ago and is outdated or worn out. New equipment should increase

efficiency and reduce repair expense.

Fiscal 1984
Three typewriters at $966 each ' $2,898
Two dictation/transcribers at $675 each 1,350
Total $4,248
Fiscal 1985
Three typewriters at $1,043 each $3,129
Two dictation/transcribers at $675 each 1,350
Total $4,479

MN:cm:b6



(ovit‘e8L)$  LsL’cv8’2$ Lez’9g0’ed (189’'L2L)$ 228'8LL’2s  £0S'0vg‘2s  Ste’gs9’ed 88£’9r9’es
Ly8'9lE 2SS'v9S’L  s/67iv2 L ve6’l61 £€66°'GLvL 6SL°8L2"L G96°'8/Y° L
(6S0'LY) 9gL’LL Sk2'8s (L6g'2p) £395°01L 0S6°'2S - 26¢'6
(986'SLL) vgL' L2 00L'EpL (68v'v0OL) 112’92 000°‘0€EL £55/GE6° L g2s'e2

-0- 000'0S¢E 000'0S¢E -0- 000'0S¢ 000‘0S¢ 622’'19s
62L'SL2 629'€99 006'L8¢ 598'992 590'929 002’'6S¢ 228'802 ¥86 192
(LLv’8L9)$  o000‘0c2 $ Liv‘sye ¢ (ves’eet)$ 000'0c2 ¢ v65‘699 $ 000‘vLS $ vev’gee
(ovL‘e8L)$ LSL/Lp8’2% Le2’'9g0’e$ (189'LZL)$ 228'8LL'2$  €0G5’0ovg’‘ed  sre’gs9’zd 88e’9r9’es
-0- 000°0S€ 000°0SE -0- 000’0G¢ 0007 0S¢ -0- 622’195
-0- 000°0€2 000°0€2 -0- 000°'0€2 000°0€2 000'0¢2 6L9'112
(6S0'LY) 9gLLL 6p2’8s (L6g'2y) £85°0L 05625 0$6‘25 26€’6
(986°sLL) v8L'L2 0LL'EPL (68Y'y0OL) LL2’oz 00L/0EL 00L°0¢L g2e'ge
(s06’92) $ LglL’gee‘2e$ 9r2'vse‘es s8o2’'se $ 8G50°20L‘2% £58°9L0'2% sz2r'vbe’2$  v2g8'0l8'L$
ELIVENETNITG] ELER aAlIINd9X3] ERIVERETNTG) {9A87 9AIIND3X] ~doaddy jenjoy

usdun)d 1uaudn)d £861 2861
meemememeceenoGBB L= e e oo e et 4. 1] IEEE TR E PP
SL1143IN38

NOILVLITIBVHIY TVNOILVIOOA

$

"qeyay-QLL

21/24/4r:s4s

1810

OLL uonides
1SS
1ass
V130
\vR<AvA
jeJauan

Buipung

1snNay -

pund

jejo

v4i3o

‘dw3 papuaixy

ISS

10S8S
*08g

isnaj

SSIFENEY:

‘WY HOO0Hd



Issue 2: Should IARA funds be used as state funds to match *"“110"
benefits for vocationa! rehabilitation?
Point 1: The amount of Section 110 and IARA benefits differs by |

$1,700 or .04 percent over the 1985 biennium.

------------ Fiscal 1984----=---v==- ------------Fjscal 1985-------==---
Source Executive LFA Difference Executive LFA Difference
Section 110 $1,278,059 $1,475,993 $(197,934) $1,247,905 $1,564,552 $(316,647)
IARA 359,200 626,065 (266,865) 387,900 663,629 (275,729)
General Fund 439,594 -0- 439,594 618,471 -0- 618,471

Total $2,076,853 $2,102,058 $ (25,205) $2,254,276 $2,228,181 $ 26,905

Point 2: The difference between section 110 funds used is $127,302
between programs and between benefit and administrations the LFA numbers

tie to the budget request--see attached.

-------- 1984---nu-m- —m—ee=en-1985---cn-u=

Executive LFA Executive LFA
Voc-Admin $1,419,364 $1 ,343,5’25 $1,440,974 $1,259,756
Voc-Benefit 1,278,759 1,475,993 1,247,975 1,564,552
Vis-Admin 466,474 403,011 472,559 397,684
Vis-Benefit 98,092 94,550 87,795 100,223

Total $3,262,689 $3,317,079 $3,249,303 $3,322,215

Funding Difference $54,390 $72,912

MN:JR:rc:j:3



\Point 3: There are $1,289,695 potential IARA dollars available. Of this,
$417,900 is the income projected for fiscal 1984 and $478,200 f'or fiscal
1985. So $393,594 of these funds are from carryover.

The law raises some questions about the reversion of these funds.

SRS financial records do not indicate the agency reverts them.

OPTIONS

Option a: Should the $393,594 I|ARA dollars be appropriated for
benefits? '

Option b: Should benefits be reduced?

Option c: Should general fund be utilized to maintain benefits?

MN:JR:rc:j(4)



- Benefits and Claims

—— Because Visual and Vocational Rehabilitation share the same
"closed ended" funding sources, the two programs must be

—— considered together. Funding sources include Section 110,
Supplemental Security Insurance (SSI), Social Security

—— Disability Insurance (SSDI), Comprehensive Employment i.ct
(CETA) and the State's Industrial Accident Rehabilitation

—— Account (Workers Compensation).

—_— © 1) Section 110 - Little information is available
concerning potential changes. This program has a
_— ceiling. We anticipate no change in the level of

funding, estimated at $3,610,000 per year. 2s a result —

_ of the ceiling, each years operational cost uses up
more of these funds with a corresponding decrease 1in

—_— funds available for benefits and claims. The matching
rate is 80/20, Federal/State for both administrative

— cost and benefits. Section 110 funds available forx
benefits was derived as follows:

FY 34 FY 385 Total

' Funds

——— _Availlable $3,610,000 $7,220,000 -

-=_Less:. e - L . S

— SWCAP T : ("~ 45,705)-" ¢ 83,186)
Prg. 04/)dm.

— & Suppof%\v ( 250,539 (241,579) ( 492,11%8)
Voc. Rehab.>2 /7. > L T N e - QURILGELE

——— Adm. (1, , 063) (1,562,654) (3,103,722)
Visual

e Adm. ( 466,<74) ( 472,559) ( $39,033)
Balance for

— Benefits $1,309,538 $1,.,287,503 $2,597,041

——— Add. In Svec.
Train. Funds §:::EE;EEE:> <§i;;2£;2§ii:> S 40,000
Adj. Bal. 51,329,538 $1,307,503 $2,637,041

e e




g

INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT REHABILITATION ACCOUNT FUNDS

Fund Balance Fiscal Year-End 1982
Fiscal 1983 Estimated Addition
Authorized Expenditure (1983)
Fund Balance Beginning 1984
Fiscal 1984 Additions

Available in 1984

Additions in 1985

Available Over Biennium

At 6 Percent Growth:

Fiscal 1984 $ 626,065
Fiscal 1985 663,629
Total $1,289,659

MN:cm:b9

$ 219,767
382,650
(208,822)
$ 393,594
417,900
811,495

478,200

$1,289,695



r I :  — 2]

' WORKERS' COMPENSATION 39-71-1004

Part 10

Referral of Disabled Workers
for Vocational Rehabilitation

39-71-1001. Referral of disabled workers to department of
wcial and rehabilitation services for vocational rehabilitation,
2e division shall refer to the department of social and rehabilitation ser-

4
=
(=}
Iy
(=%
2
[ad
o o
o
s
jas
o
»n
O
o
b=}
o
o
o]
Q.
[2)
o
=
-
»
14
(=

"o
3

=3
=}

2

3

[

=3

[ad

o

Y an employer
, in the opinion of

History: En, Sec., 1. Ch. 21. L 1961: amd. Sec. 1, Ch. 221, L. 1963; amd. Sec, 83, Ch. 23, L.
¥S RO\ 1947, 92-1401; amd. Sec. 79. Ch. 397, L. 1979,

39-71-1002. Certification of department’s determination to
dvision — review of award. When the department of social and rehabil-
Qion services has provided all feasible vocational rehabilitation to an
2ured worker or has determined that vocational rehabilitation j
3le or feasible, it shall certify its determination to the division. at which
< the division shall reconsider and review any previous award of compen-
N\ *on to the injured worker which is then in effect,
) ! Mstory:  En. Sec. 2. Ch. 21 L 1961; amd. Sec. 84, Ch. 23, L. 1975; R.C.A1L 1947, 92-1402,

39'71-1003. Eligibility for benefits under chapter not affected
=~ other €Xpenses payable. The eligibility of any injured worker to
®ive other benefits under the Workers’ Compensation Act is in no way
Sitcted by his entrance upon a course of vocational rehabilitation as herein

‘,‘3“"7.‘19(1. but he may be paid, in addition thereto, upon the certification of
_J:jgepartment of social and rehabilitation services from funds herein pro-
ed;

‘ ) p
i‘qzh

is actual and necessary travel expenses from his place of residence
e place of training and return;
his living

. expenses while in training in an amount not in excess of $50
T week; and . -

i is expenses for tuition, books. and necessary equipment in training.
T mory:

Pw En. Sec. 3. Ch. 2L L. 1961; amd. Sec. I, Ch. 363, L. 1971; R.C.M. 1947, 92-1403: amd.
i 80, Ch. 397, 1 1979,

27141004, Industrial accident rehabilitation account. (1) The

vy 0t provided in 39-71-1003 shall be made from the industrial accident

:; itation account in the agency fund. Payments to the account shall be

) € on or hefore July 1 of each year as follows:

IOrk by each employer operating under the provisions of plan No. 1 of the
€rs” Compensation Act, an amount to be assessed hy the division, not

feding 1, of the compensation paid to the emplover's injured emplovees

,‘l:"mana for the precgding fiscal vear; .

z“ft v f‘ach insurer msuri{)g emplovers under the provisions of plan No.

o Workers’ Compensation Act, an amount to be assessed by the djvi.

&y, "°¥ exceeding 19 of the compensation paid to injured emplovees of its
) ¢d in Montana during the preceding fiscal year;

3




LT

N )

i

.exceeding 1% of the compensation paid to injured employees in Mony,

Y

39-71-1005 LABOR %

(c) by the division, an amount to be determined by the division,

from the industrial insurance account in the agency fund and the oegy R
tional disease account in the agency fund for the preceding fiscal vear. )

(2) Separate accounts of the amounts collected and disbursements maq
from the industrial accident rehabilitation account in the agency fund sh

be kept for each of the plans. If in any fiscal year the amount collected frog
the employers under any plan exceeds the amount of payments for employe,

of the employers under such plan, the assessment against the employey
under such plan for the following year shall be reduced.

(3) The pavments herein provided for shall be made to the di\'isiou'
which shall credit the sums paid to the industrial accident rehabilitag;,,
account which shall be in the custody of the state treasurer. Disbursemem:

from the account shall be made after approval by the department of S0cig!
and rehabilitation services and upon audit and approval by the departmey,
of administration. . )

(4) No part of the funds allocated or contributed as herein provided gy,

contemplated shall be used in payment of administrative expenses of the
division or department of social and rehabilitation services: —
History: En. Sec. 7, Ch. 21, L. 1961; amd. Sec. 3, Ch. 221, L. 1963: amd. Sec. 85, Ch i WY

1975; R.C.M. 1947, 92-1406.

39-71-1005. Required rehabilitation. (1) The division max. unde
the provisions and procedures set forth in this section, require & claiman

pursue a vocational rehabilitation course in order to be entitled to cuntinye
workers’ compensation benefits.

(2) The division shall make a determination, on a case-by-case basis, ¢
the availability and appropriateness of a rehabilitation program for 2 clajz
ant receiving workers' compensation benefits. The determinatior shall b

made only after consultation with the department of social and rehatilitatic
services and division-sanctioned rehabilitation committees that are able o

provide competent information regarding the rehabilitation of a claimant.

. {
(3) If the division determines that a rehabilitation program is fezsible an: *

appropriate for a claimant receiving workers’ compensation benefite. the div,
sion must require the claimant to enter into the program. If & claims=

refuses to enter the program, the claimant’s biweekly benefits may b
ordered terminated.

(4) Any order terminating benefits may only be issued after the claime=
has an opportunity for a hearing before a workers’ compensation jude

regarding the feasibility and appropriateness of the rehabilitation progre=
After the hearing, the judge may approve or deny the division’s cetermin

tion regarding the feasibility or appropriateness of the proposed rehabilit ;
tion program.

(5) If a claimant does not request a hearing and benefits are terminated
and subsequently the claimant requests a hearing, the claimant is entitled &

retroactive weekly benefits for a maximum of 8 weeks from tne date &
request for hearing, and to continued weekly benefits pending a decision ¥
the workers’ compensation judge.

History: En. Sec. 1, Ch. 123, L. 1979.

Pt

T




DIVISION OF
WORKERS’
COMPENSATION

TED SCHWINDEN. GOVERNOR £15 FRONT STREET

— SIATE OF VONTANA ==

O HELENA MONTANA 59604

Ay
T0: Larry Finch, Legislative Fiscal Analyst 2
FROM: William R. Palmer, Assistant Administrator

DATE: October 18, 1982

RE: Estimate of Workers' Comp Vocational Rehab Revenue

As we discussed this morning during our telephone conversation, one percent
of the prior year comp paid by insurance carriers is deposited in a trust
account, 09227, to pay rehabilitation c;sts for injured vorkers. The
following represents our best estimate of what can be expected to be

deposited to this account for the indicated fiscal years.

Fiscal Year Estimated Revenue
. 1982 $31Q,000
1983 $382,650

1984

1985 $478,200

HRP :bc

AN (QUAL OPPORIUNITY FMPLOYER .



. . - M <.._‘..:‘|!v\.|||‘/4w..‘....? s -
< JONVIVEIE ONNY

o A YO T L o
A [roeTTT L S 3 ST 99 [ zve76ie  Js] om sfererieo’s sfzo
I (- §] i Sani g
1Y) D IR (avy) W't Tt HOTEY Vw1
S S| o S wautray S oGt Y | CN T TN T LV I R R Y] SNV IV NI
et ; T T S e A A “77] 3oNvIvVU annd NI
.. ) Ly ) SIDNVHD 4O CIvilS
S 69 ST noLteq S e ore’e S SHULIVUISQ LN
[N S lunirav vioy
{(Gea o) S AVAVUHONL TA/JX3
’ JWODNI-3NHIATY
1SHMAY YA Y01 Yd
122’y $18L9°L s| 192t S ufé ‘n9e S| arl sl ote’ten’ol $;3ISunuSIC IVIOL
. 18t R . . vgeenot S STVAVUUNIA
el slle2’t S| to2¢ S we ‘nu9e S| Gt $ SIUNLIONTdA]
- SINIWIsSUNYs10
f£6°2 S} e19‘e S _ 189 $] g26Lng S 190°86€°¢C1L $1$1d413274 IVIOI
£€6°2 2 £26°10E sl-. to0'eqL et § JH0DOMI
v19°¢ S 99 S INHIAIY
- S14113014
SNOIIVHIdO
L2 : ) g 0y ¥ o 40 ININ3IVIS
eut i S £01°'2n2 1680216 8-4 % Uvil Iviol
(aez2*t) S 2oy staue’s $ 89 SlivLrete S| On $i2€et120's $ JONVIVY QNN
225°s s | Ls sl s|128's1 S gInze S waL'lon S avil Iviol
avid 42110
, 234 S102v 330
22%’¢ $ LLL'si 1SY1 N1 QW sal
- . AVd AL ENIUILHT
LS stit s {o¢ S 9in‘ze S 1Ge Loy S av1I1 Q3Nudov
- S311i118viI
208 ‘n $ | 820°n $|a6L's $jtLee’at S {89 S|eaLane S| on ${i6e'92n’s S| S13SSv IVIOL
S1ISSV HiHiIO
SIINVAQV
Un‘EL6n SININISIANI
. 34 ALEINT-YUIINI
- 210‘8hy $S3TUVALID3Y
won.: _ S |sL0°n sla6L’'s $ {12861 $ |89 $|coL‘2he sion $ €169 $ . Hsvo
- SLISSV
e
&wﬁxymmwxxwﬂ i 133HS 3ONVIVE
. nE260 0gZA0 .
SNO{ 1VHOD 1NNV 1 LVNOd $1150430 SHOIIVNDQ [NnodDY | A3 28 1861 3HL UO4
alov SOM1YdS yLo dson oNISNoN AviIy § SNOLINLIISNY ADNIOy | 2861 °0E 3NN JO SV
3Kl Y04 WUVA ol 3 HDS 1SNI 1430 INIGIDDV 10 S$114IN19 | ALIINI DNILNNODDY
YI1N1D INOWLSV] Y3009 IVIYLSNan | 1430 uo AS SINIWILVIS
IVIONVNIS
3000 ANV IWVN ALIINI DNIINNODDY
P

116



B. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI!)

Actual
FY 1982 FY 1984 FY 1985
Executive . - $23,328 $130,700 $143,700
Current Level 23,328 - 26,211 27,784
Difference $ -0- $104,489 $115,986

Difference is due to:
1. Executive used 1983 appropriation ($130,700) in fiscal 1984 and
inflated at 10 percent to fiscal 1985.

2. LFA inflated actual 1982 expenditure at 6 percent annually.

C. Supplemental Security itncome (SSl)

Actual .
FY 1982 ‘FY 1984 FY 1985
Executive $9,392 $52,950 $58,245
Current Level 9,392 10,553 11,186
Difference $ -0- $42,397 $47,059

Difference is due to:

1.  Executive used the 1983 appropriation ($52,950) in fiscal 1984

and inflated 10 percent to fiscal 1985.

2. LFA inflated actual 1982 expenditure at 6 percent annually.

MN:cm:b12



D. Extended Employment

This is a 100 percent general fund program to secure employment for

severely disabled individuals in sheltered workshops.

Actual
FY 1982 FY 1984 FY 1985
Executive $211,619 $230,000 $230,000
Current Level 211,619 230,000 230,000
Difference % -0- $ -0- $ -0-

No Difference in executive and LFA proposals.

E. Comprehensive Employment and Training Act (CETA)

CETA funding became available in fiscal 1982. The department has
anticipated CETA funds of $350,000 in each year of the 1985 biennium.

This amount was used in the executive and LFA proposals.

MN:cm:b13





